g ~ Member of Council: Barbara Dobreen

%9& For the month of June 2024
Council Related Non-Council Related
Per Diem Expenses* Expenses* Coglmittee Of Adjustment
Date Type Description Mileage I.e. YAC,
Full day Half Day Hourly Rate Meal_s, Hotel, Parade Full day Half Day
Parking, etc.| expenses
etc.
km # (3 $ #

Meetings Attended

June 5, 2024 Council Meeting Requl_ar Council Meeting 35.4 1

June 19, 2024 Council Meeting Special Council Meeting 9am Regular Council Meeting 1pm 35.4 1

June 20, 2024 Other Warden's Forum 33.2 2.0 | Had to depart at 6pm for AMO Board event/meeting

June 25, 2024 Other Community Foundation Grey Bruce Ambassador Forum 135.0

June 26, 2024 Committee of Adjustment Committee of Adjustment 12:30 pm virtual 1
June 26, 2024 Special Council Special Council Meeting 12pm and Public Planning Meeting 1pm virtual 1

Other Meetings/Events

June 6, 2024 Non-Southgate Committee SVCA Recruitment and Executive Committee Meetings Virtual
June 7, 2024 Non-Southgate Committee SVCA Water Resources Committee

Dundalk Cemetary Decoration Day
June 9, 2024 Other Greetings on behalf of Mayor Milne
June 14, 2024 Other Conservation Authorities/ Municipalities Working Together Webinar
June 20-21 Non-Southgate Committee AMO Board Meeting

Multicultural Event at Grey Roots Museum - Greetings on behalf of
June 22, 2024 Other Mayor Milne

SVCA/MVCA meeting with Minister of Environment, Conservation and
June 24, 2024 Other Parks Andrea Khanjin and MPP Lisa Thompson
June 28, 2024 Other Rockwood Terrace Ground Breaking

239.0 2 1 2 - 1
$ 0.500]s 21486 | $ 12892 | $ 37.60 $ 150.00 | $ 80.00
$ 119.50 | $ 429.72 | $ 128.92 | $ 75.20 | $ - $ - $ - $ 80.00
Member Signature:
Date Prepared: June 30, 2024 Deputy Mayor Stipend for July $ 1,455.55
Mayor $ 1,844.55 Council-related Per diems| $ 633.84 | $ 80.00 |Non-Council-related Per diems
Date Received: Deputy Mayor $ 1,455.55 Total Council Stipends and Per diems| $ 2,089.39
Approved by: Councillor $ 1,325.64 Mileage| $ 119.50
Date Approved: Council-related expenses | $ - $ -___|Non-Council-related Expenses
Total Council Related Claim| $ 2,208.89
Total Non-Council Related Claim| $ 80.00 | $ 80.00 |Total Non-Council-related

Total Claim 2,288.89

June 2024 2024-07-26





